
PATRICK F. CONDON
LANCASTER COUNTY ATTORNEY

www.lancaster.ne.gov/attomey

r*3

APR09Z019

LANCASTER COUNTf
CLERK

April 5, 2019

Lancaster County Board of Commissioners
555 310th Street #110
Lincoln NE 68508

RECEIVEI
^ 0 g 2019

LANCT^RC^NTV
80ARO

Dear Commissioners:

Please find enclosed the quarterly report of the County Attorney's Office
showing the final disposition of all criminal cases from the previous quarter, criminal
cases pending on the last day of the previous quarter, and criminal cases appealed
during the last quarter.

Sino

// PaWfF. Condon"
Lancaster County Attorney

PFC/jb

Enclosures

575 South 10th Street / Lincoln, NE 68508/402.441.7321 /Fax: 402.441.7336



Report: JC0445-1

**** County Court

Lancaster County Prosecutor

Statistical Worksheet for

01/01/2019 to 03/31/2019

4/1/2019

Page 1

Adult Criminal Cases Filed between .01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019.

Filed Between
01/01/2019 and

03/31/2019

Filed Prior to
01/01/2019

Cases filed as Felonies

Cases filed'as Misdemeanors

Cases filed as Infractions

Cases not Classified

639

858

104

13

1,614

Cases Disposed between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019

Still Pending as of 03/31/2019

Cases Bound Over to District Court

Cases Disposed Between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019

Awaiting Sentencing

Sentenced

Dismissed by Court

Dismissed by Prosecutor

Dismissed to Juvenile Court

Dismissed to Diversion Services

Found Not Guilty

Insanity

Felony Cases Amended to Misdemeanor

Cases Still Pending as of 03/31/2019

On Warrant

Awaiting Hearing and Trial

439

1,092

83

1,614

39

353

1
42

3

1,324

2,589

352

4,265

345

701

4

269

1

438

91

123

969

1,324

252

1,434

1,154

1,092 2,588



Report: JC0445-1

**** County Court

Lancaster County Prosecutor

Statistical Worksheet for

01/01/2019 to 03/31/2019

4/1/2019

Page 2

Cases Sentenced between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

•Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

Filed Disposed and
Sentenced Between

01/01/2019 and
03/31/2019

76

271

6

353

Filed Prior to
01/01/2019 Disposed

and Sentenced
between 01/01/2019

and 03/31/2019

319

347

29

697

Filed and Disposed
Prior to 01/01/2019 and

Sentenced between
01/01/2019 and

03/31/2019

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

320

37

58

415



Report: JC0445-D

**** District Court ****'

Lancaster County Prosecutor

Statistical Worksheet for District Court

01/01/2019 to 03/31/2019

4/1/2019.

Page 1

Adult Criminal Cases Filed between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019

Filed Between
01/01/2019 and

03/31/2019

Filed Prior to
01/01/2019

Cases filed as Felonies

Cases filed as Misdemeanors

Cases filed as Infractions

Cases not Classified

310

316

Cases Disposed between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019

Still Pending as of 03/31/2019

66

250

316

327

370

697

Cases Disposed Between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019

Awaiting Sentencing

• Sentenced

Dismissed by Court

' Dismissed by Prosecutor

Dismissed to Juvenile Court

Dismissed to Diversion Services

Found Not Guilty.

Insanity

42

17

Felony Cases Amended to Misdemeanor

Cases Still Pending as of 03/31/2019

On Warrant

Awaiting Hearing and Trial

161

119

1
44

1

66

18

8

'42

327

85

111

259

250 370



\- •

Report: JC0445-D

**** District Court ****'

Lancaster County Prosecutor

Statistical Worksheet for District Court

01/01/2019 to 03/31/2019

4/1/2019

Page 2

Cases Sentenced between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019

Incarceration Only •

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other •

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

• Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

Filed Disposed and
Sentenced Between

01/01/2019 and
03/31/2019

15

1

r

17

Filed Prior to
01./01/2019 Disposed

and Sentenced
between 01,01,2019-

and 03/31,2019

108

1

119

Filed and Disposed
Prior to 01/01/2019 and

Sentenced between
01/01/2019 and

03/31/2019

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

172

22

194



Report: JC0445-D Lancaster County Prosecutor 4/1/2019

Statistical Worksheet for District Court . pa9e 3
**** District Court ****' 01/01/2019 to 03/31/2019

Cases Filed in District Court between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019 • .

Bound over from County Court . 311

Filed directly in District Court

On Appeal • 5 ~

316

Disposed in District Court ' 20

Still Pending in District Court 296

316

Cases Filed in District Court prior to 03/31/2019

Disposed between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019 428

Still Pending in District Court 975

1,403



Report: JC0445-Revocation Lancaster County Prosecutor

Probation Revocationl Worksheet for

01/01/2019 to 03/31/2019

4/1/2019

Page 1

County Court

Revocation of Probation Cases Filed between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/201!

Incarceration/Fine/Other

Probation Continued •

Probation Extended

Probation Modified

Motion Dismissed

Pending as of 03/31/2019

On Warrant

.Filed Between
01/01/2019 and

03/31/2019

19

1

20

26
11-

Filed Prior to
01/01/2019

16

3

1

20

13

15

37 28

District Court

Revocation of Probation Cases Filed between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/201!

Incarceration/Fine/Other

Probation Continued

Probation Extended

Probation Modified

Motion Dismissed

Filed Between'
01/01/2019 and

03/31/2019

9

1

1

Filed Prior to
01/01/2019

21

2

2 •

1

11 26

Pending as of 03/31/2019

On Warrant

19

10

29

12

14

26

Total Cases 97 100


