

#### PATRICK F. CONDON LANCASTER COUNTY ATTORNEY

APR 0 9 2019

RECEIVED

www.lancaster.ne.gov/attorney

LANCASTER COUNTY CLERK

April 5, 2019

RECEIVED

APR 0 8 2019

LANCASTER COUNTY BOARD

Lancaster County Board of Commissioners 555 S 10<sup>th</sup> Street #110 Lincoln NE 68508

Dear Commissioners:

Please find enclosed the quarterly report of the County Attorney's Office showing the final disposition of all criminal cases from the previous quarter, criminal cases pending on the last day of the previous quarter, and criminal cases appealed during the last quarter.

Sincerely,

Patrick F. Condon

Lancaster County Attorney

PFC/jb

**Enclosures** 

Report: JCO445-1

## **Lancaster County Prosecutor**

4/1/2019 Page 1

\*\*\*\* County Court \*\*\*\*

Statistical Worksheet for 01/01/2019 to 03/31/2019

Adult Cr	iminal Cases Filed between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019		
٠.		Filed Between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019	Filed Prior to 01/01/2019
		00/0 1/20 10	
	Cases filed as Felonies	639	
	Cases filed as Misdemeanors	858	
	Cases filed as Infractions	104	F
	Cases not Classified	13	
		1,614	
t-		,	
	Cases Disposed between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019	439	1,324
	Still Pending as of 03/31/2019	1,092	2,589
	Cases Bound Over to District Court	83	352
i.			per ent ten ten ten ten ent ent ent ent ent
		1,614	4,265
		* .	
Cases D	Disposed Between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019		,
	Awaiting Sentencing	39	345
* 1	Sentenced	353	701
	Dismissed by Court	1	4
161	Dismissed by Prosecutor	42	269
	Dismissed to Juvenile Court	3	1
	Dismissed to Diversion Services	-	
	Found Not Guilty		4
	Insanity		·
		438	1,324
	Felony Cases Amended to Misdemeanor	91	252
Cases S	till Pending as of 03/31/2019		
	On Warrant	123	1,434
*	Awaiting Hearing and Trial	969	1,154
		1,092	2,588

# Lancaster County Prosecutor

4/1/2019

Page 2

Statistical Worksheet for 01/01/2019 to 03/31/2019

\*\*\*\* County Court \*\*\*\*

				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Cases Sentenced betw	veen 01/01/2019 and 03/3	1/2019		Filed Dianesed and
•		٠.		Filed Disposed and Sentenced Between .01/01/2019 and
* . • .				03/31/2019
				•
	Incarceration Only Fine Only	• •		76 271
	Probation			6
	Suspension and Fine			
	Community Service			
	Other			
	* 1			
			٠.	353
				Filed Driver to
4.9				Filed Prior to 01/01/2019 Disposed and Sentenced
				between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019
		6	•	and 00/0 1/2010
	Incarceration Only			319
	Fine Only		• ;	347
	Probation	8		29
•	Suspension and Fine		•	
	Community Service Other			2
	Other			
		•		697
			*	
				Filed and Disposed Prior to 01/01/2019 and
		~. ·		Sentenced between 01/01/2019 and
* * * *				03/31/2019
	Incarceration Only			320
	Fine Only			37
	Probation	*		58
	Suspension and Fine			
	Community Service			
	Other			

Report: JCO445-D

## **Lancaster County Prosecutor**

4/1/2019 Page 1

Statistical Worksheet for District Court 01/01/2019 to 03/31/2019

\*\*\*\* District Court \*\*\*\*

Adult Criminal Cases Filed between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019		
	Filed Between 01/01/2019 and	Filed Prior to 01/01/2019
	03/31/2019	
Cases filed as Felonies	310	
Cases filed as Misdemeanors	. *	
Cases filed as Infractions		
Cases not Classified	6	•
	316	
Cases Disposed between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019	66	327
	250	370
Still Pending as of 03/31/2019		
	316	697
	*	
Cases Disposed Between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019	Ŧ	
Awaiting Sentencing	42	161
Sentenced	. 17	119
Dismissed by Court		1
Dismissed by Prosecutor	. 7	44
Dismissed to Juvenile Court		1
Dismissed to Diversion Services		
Found Not Guilty		1
Insanity		
maanty		
	66	327
Felony Cases Amended to Misdemeanor	18	85
Cases Still Pending as of 03/31/2019	5	
On Warrant	8	. 111
Awaiting Hearing and Trial	242	259
	-	,
	250	370

#### **Lancaster County Prosecutor**

4/1/2019

Page 2

Statistical Worksheet for District Court 01/01/2019 to 03/31/2019

\*\*\*\* District Court \*\*\*\*

Other

				<del> </del>
Cases Sentenced betw	een 01/01/2019 and 03/31/	2019		
*			. *	Filed Disposed and
				Sentenced Between
				01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019
				00/01/2019
	Incarceration Only			15
· ·	Fine Only			1.
	Probation			. 1
	Suspension and Fine			
	Community Service			*
	Other	g.		
•				
		•		17 ·
				Filed Prior to
	•	• 29		01/01/2019 Disposed
				and Sentenced
	,			between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019
				400
	Incarceration Only			108
, .	Fine Only			. 1
	Probation			8 .
•	Suspension and Fine			
	Community Service			
	Other			2
	• .	° «		
				119
		•		
				Filed and Disposed
				Prior to 01/01/2019 and
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•			Sentenced between
				01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019
			2 2.0	00/0 //20 10
	Incarcoration Only			172
E	Incarceration Only			112
	Fine Only			00
	Probation	•		22
	Suspension and Fine			
	Community Service			•

Report <sup>e</sup>	JCO445-D
I (CDOIL.	0007700

\*\*\*\* District Court \*\*\*\*'

## Lancaster County Prosecutor

4/1/2019

Page 3.

Statistical Worksheet for District Court 01/01/2019 to 03/31/2019

Cases Filed in District Court between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019	
Bound over from County Court	311
Filed directly in District Court	· .
On Appeal	5
	316
Disposed in District Court	20
Still Pending in District Court	296
	316
Cases Filed in District Court prior to 03/31/2019	•
Disposed between 01/01/2019 and 03/31/2019	428
Still Pending in District Court	975
	1,403

**Total Cases** 

## **Lancaster County Prosecutor**

4/1/2019 Page 1

Probation RevocationI Worksheet for 01/01/2019 to 03/31/2019

ovodalom	of Probation Cases Fi				Filed Betweer 01/01/2019 an 03/31/2019		Filed Prior 6 01/01/2019
In	ncarceration/Fine/Othe			3.0	19		16
	robation Continued				19		
	robation Extended				1		3·
	robation Modified lotion Dismissed	÷					1
	otion Distributed			•			
		2			20		20
P	ending as of 03/31/201	19			26		13
	n Warrant		* .		11		15.
						*	
istrict Cou					37		28
	ırt of Probation Cases Fi	led between 0	1/01/2019 an	d 03/31/201§	37 Filed Betweer 01/01/2019 an 03/31/2019		Filed Prior
evocation	of Probation Cases Fi		1/01/2019 an	d 03/31/201§	Filed Betweer 01/01/2019 an 03/31/2019		Filed Prior 01/01/201
evocation In Pi	of Probation Cases Find Probation Cases Find Probation Cases Find Probation Continued		1/01/2019 an	d 03/31/201§	Filed Betweer 01/01/2019 an		Filed Prior
evocation In Pi Pi	of Probation Cases Find Probation Cases Find Probation Probation Continued Probation Extended		1/01/2019 an	d 03/31/201§	Filed Betweer 01/01/2019 an 03/31/2019		Filed Prior 01/01/201 21
evocation In Pi Pi Pi	of Probation Cases Find Probation Cases Find Probation Cases Find Probation Continued		1/01/2019 an	d 03/31/201{	Filed Betweer 01/01/2019 an 03/31/2019		Filed Prior 01/01/201 21
evocation In Pi Pi Pi	of Probation Cases Finds  acarceration/Fine/Other  robation Continued  robation Extended  robation Modified		1/01/2019 an	d 03/31/201{	Filed Betweer 01/01/2019 an 03/31/2019		Filed Prior 01/01/201 21 2
evocation In Pi Pi M	of Probation Cases Findancerceration/Fine/Other robation Continued robation Extended robation Modified lotion Dismissed		1/01/2019 an	d 03/31/201{	Filed Betweer 01/01/2019 an 03/31/2019 9 1 1		Filed Prior 01/01/201  21 2 1
evocation In Pi Pi M	of Probation Cases Find Probation Continued robation Extended robation Modified Hotion Dismissed		1/01/2019 an	d 03/31/201§	Filed Betweer 01/01/2019 an 03/31/2019 9 1 1 11		Filed Prior 01/01/201  21 2 1 2 1 26
evocation In Pi Pi M	of Probation Cases Findancerceration/Fine/Other robation Continued robation Extended robation Modified lotion Dismissed		1/01/2019 an	d 03/31/201{	Filed Betweer 01/01/2019 an 03/31/2019 9 1 1 1		Filed Prior 01/01/201 21 2 1

97

100